
 
Rule Advisory Committee (RAC) Roster 

OAR 141-030, 141-040 & 141-045 SAVINGS BONDS RULEMAKING 
 

Name Affiliation Phone E-Mail 
MEMBERS 
Roger Beyer NAIFA 503-585-1157 roger@rwbeyer.com  
Rachel Stein Innovative Changes 503-249-5205 rstein@casaoforegon.org 
Melissa Maikranz Umpqua Bank 541-378-9025 melissamaikranz@umpquabank.com  
Ernesto Fonseca Hacienda CDC 503-595-2111 X6401 efonseca@haciendacdc.org  
Janet Josselyn Clackamas Federal Credit Union 503-722-5412 Janet.josselyn@clackamasfcu.org  
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
STAFF/ADVISORS 
Patrick Tate Department of State Lands 505-986-5248 Patrick.tate@dsl.state.or.us 
Pamela Klecker Department of State Lands 503-986-5289 Pamela.klecker@dsl.state.or.us 
Carolyn Harris Department of State Lands 503-986-5290 Carolyn.l.harris@dsl.state.or.us  
    
    
INTERESTED PARTIES 
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